Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities. Nothing in this announcement constitutes an offer of securities for sale in the United States or any other jurisdiction where it is unlawful to do so. The securities have not been, and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or the securities laws of any other place. Accordingly, the securities may not be offered or sold within the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act. The securities may be offered and sold only in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act ("Regulation S"), and in each case, in accordance with any other applicable law.

There will be no public offering of securities in the United States. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus. Such prospectus will contain detailed information about the company making the offer and its management and financial statements.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED



CCB LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

(A joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

U.S.\$500,000,000 CORE TIER 2 CAPITAL SECURITIES (Stock Code: 5437)

Joint Global Coordinators (in alphabetical order)



HSBC 🚺 滙 豐

Morgan Stanley 摩根士丹利

Joint Bookrunners and Joint Lead Managers



HSBC 🚺 滙 豐

Morgan Stanley 摩根士丹利



Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the U.S.\$500,000,000 Core Tier 2 Capital Securities at an initial distribution rate of 4.50 per cent. (the "**Securities**") to be issued by CCB Life Insurance Company Limited (the "**Company**") by way of debt issues to Professional Investors (as defined in Chapter 37 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and in the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) of Hong Kong) only as described in the offering circular relating thereto dated 12 April 2017. Permission for the listing of, and dealing in, the Securities is expected to become effective on 24 April 2017.

By Order of the Board CCB Life Insurance Company Limited Sun Mingxin Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 21 April 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Xie Ruiping as the Executive Director; Mr. Zhang Gengsheng, Ms. Liu Guifeng, Ms. Liu Tao, Ms. Guo Yuling and Mr. Mu Guoxin as Non-executive Directors; Mr. Zhang Jianjun and Mr. Zheng Yunrui as Independent Non-executive Directors